

Apple Pay $^{\hat{A}\hat{B}}$ Now Available to Cardholders of ALINE Card by ADP $^{\hat{A}\hat{B}}$ for an Easy, Secure and Private Way to Make Payments

ROSELAND, N.J. - January 7, 2016 - ADP[®], a leading global provider of Human Capital Management (HCM) solutions, today announced that ALINE cardholders can now pay with Apple Pay, which is transforming mobile payments with an easy, secure and private way to pay.

This integration provides ALINE Cardholders the opportunity to use Apple Pay on supported Apple[®] mobile devices to make quick and secure purchases at participating merchants with a simple touch of their devices. The ALINE Card gives employees immediate access to their paycheck on payday. By integrating with Apple Pay, ADP is providing ALINE Cardholders with convenient ways to make payments easily, securely and privately directly from their mobile devices.

The ALINE Card requires no credit approval since it is not a credit card; instead, it provides the benefits of electronic payments to a broad group of banked and unbanked/underbanked workers. Additionally, through the ALINE Card, employees can shop and pay bills in stores, by phone and online. Cardholders also have added flexibility of managing their account on the go with the free ADP Mobile Solutions App.

Security and privacy are at the core of Apple Pay. When you add a credit card, debit card or payroll card with Apple Pay the actual card numbers are not stored on the device or on Apple servers. Instead, a unique Device Account Number is assigned, encrypted and securely stored in the Secure Element on a user's device. Each transaction is authorized with a one-time unique dynamic security code.

"Combining the convenience and accessibility of the ALINE Card with the security and mobility of Apple Pay offers our cardholders more flexible secure payment and shopping options," said Gary Lott, Division Vice President and General Manager at ADP. "We are proud and excited to be an early payroll card adopter of this innovative mobile payments service."

In participating stores, Apple Pay works with iPhone 6s, iPhone 6s Plus, iPhone 6, iPhone 6 Plus and Apple Watch. Within apps, Apple Pay is compatible with iPhone 6s, iPhone 6s Plus, iPhone 6, iPhone 6 Plus, iPad Air 2, iPad mini 3, iPad mini 4 and iPad Pro.

For more information on Apple Pay, visit: http://www.apple.com/apple-pay/

About ADP (NASDAQ: ADP)

Powerful technology plus a human touch. Companies of all types and sizes around the world rely on ADP's cloud software and expert insights to help unlock the potential of their people. HR. Talent. Benefits. Payroll. Compliance. Working together to build a better workforce. For more information, visit ADP.com.

ADP-Media

Media Contacts:

Michael Schneider ADP +1.973.868.1000 michael.schneider@adp.com

The ALINE Card by ADP® is issued by MB Financial Bank, N.A., Member FDIC, pursuant to a license from Visa U.S.A. Inc. and MasterCard International, Inc. ADP is a registered ISO of MB Financial Bank. ADP, the ADP logo, and ALINE Card by ADP are registered trademarks of ADP, LLC. ADP - A more human resource. is a service mark of ADP, LLC. Apple Pay, iPhone, Apple Watch, and iPad Air are registered trademarks of Apple Inc. iPad mini is a trademark of Apple Inc. Visa is a registered trademark of the Visa International Service Association. MasterCard is a registered trademark of MasterCard International Incorporated. All other marks are the property of their respective owners. Copyright © 2016 ADP, LLC. All rights reserved.